EXHIBIT A

[7-228

E-3

FY 2018
Board of Control
Service Provider Contracts
Servide Provider Type of Service Contract Amount
Shelter Care Safe Landing Youth Shelter Out of Home Placement $245,000.00
Summit County General Health District Juv. Court Share of Pool $131,084.00
Sheher Care Youth Assessment Short-term Out of Home Placement $98,550.00
Surmmit County CSB Long-term Out of Home Placement
Berea Childrens Home Long-term Out of Home Placement
Homes for Kids Long-term Qut of Home Placement
Summit County Health Dept. Long-term Out of Home Placement $600,000.00
Oriana House, Inc. Long-term Qut of Home Placement
Shelter Care Long-term Out of Home Placement
Village Network Long-term Qut of Home Placement
Beech Brook Long-term Out of Home Placement
Cornell Abraxis Long-term Out of Home Placement
BHC Belmont Pines Long-term Out of Home Placement
Catholic Charities Corporation Long-term Out of Home Placement
Gracehaven, Inc Long-term Out of Home Placement
Keystone Richland Center LLC Long-term Out of Home Placement
Safehaven Ministries Long-term Out of Home Placement
Summit County Sheriff CROSSROADS Security $36,000.00
Community Health Center Drug/Alcohol Assessments $27,000.00
Child Guidance & Family Solutions ICT Mental Health Counseling $70,000.00
Summit Psychologlcal, Inc. Clinical Assessments $15,000.00
Angie Kille Legal Representation for CROSSROADS $17,000,00
Diane Curtis Legal Representation for Restore Court $25,000.00
Summit County Prosecutor Legal Representstion for CROSSROADS $17,000.00{
Legal Defender's Office Legal Representation for Detention Hearings $38,000.00
Greenleaf Family Center Teens on Task $45,000.00
East Akron YMCA Mentoring $12,500.00
University of Cincinnati EPICS Training _ $14,000.00
Oriana House, Inc. Electronic Monitoring $115,000.00
City of Akron Police Diverslon $50,000.00
City of Barberton Police Diversion $15,000.00
Copley Twp. Police Diversion $13,575.00
City of Cuyahoga Falls Police Diversion $22,000.00|
City of Hudson Police Diversion $10,000.00
Mogadore Paolice Diversion $4,000.00
Sagamore Hills Twp, Police Diversion $4,250.00
Springfield Twp. Police Diversion $15,000.00
City of Stow Police Diversion $22,000.00
Summit County Sheriff Police Diversion $32,000.00
[City of Tallmadge Police Diversion $11,750.00
[Village of Northfield Police Diversion $5,000.00
Village of Richfield Police Diversion $4,000.00
Case Western Reserve University Quality Assurance $22,500.00
RAHAB Ministries Mentoring $64,685.00
[ToTAL $1,801,894.00}

EXHIBIT A



